Baundan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

wooe. BEMYHE-YN
®* PARTS LIST(YN-II)

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

ADDRESS 906 JOSUIJI
ICHINOMIYA-CITY - AICHI-PREF -
JAPAN
TEL. <O586>76- 1137
FAX. <O586>77- 1499
TELEX 4573268 BARUNA J
CABLE BARUNA ICHINOMIYA




HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY
BEMYHE—-YN
PARTS LIST

CONTENTS

ITEM No Page

Br|dge .........................................................................................................
Bod @ SSY ++eeeeeteeserenieesse et
Under thread CUtting MEChanism «reesessssssssssssaresrsasismsmmmisinsr st
Under thread cutting drive MEChAniSm sesesesssssrssssssssssmsmsmmmminsmnmssensesenrses
Take Up 16VEr @ SSy [ srrrssrssrsssssssommmtsimmimimitisas st e
Take Up 18VET @ S5y [ -erererrsssareesmsomssrsrmmmiintnis st sttt s s e
Needle bar MEChANi M I «ressesssresraresmmmsmmrmnrtiins sttt s
Noedle bar MECHAniSMIL ««--s-sssressarseneraarsmesininestitnatainnttrsin st st

Junp a’ Ssy lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
Upper thread cutt | ng mechan I sm I .....................................................................
Upper thread cuttlng mechanlsm[[ .....................................................................

Color change mechan ism [ vererereenememenen s s s s e e

Pantograph driving mechanismIl (H-Direction(D) =ererrrerrrrssessseemmmnnmmmneesunrnnenennees:
Pantograph driving mechanismll (H-Direction@) rrrerrrrrrersersrsssnenmmmsneesermnsnesmsnennees
Pantograph driving mechanismIV (V-Direction(D) «eresssssemmmssesssssrmmennnmnnnsannanannnsneees
Pantograph driving mechanismV (V-Direction@) «ererrsssssrssssssssssermmsnnnsnnannannnnsaneees
Pantograph driving mechanismVI (H-Cover relation):srsssssssessssessssrnmmmnnnnannanannnennens
Pantograph refation (T)rr-sr-eseessrmerrrrssrrmmum et
Pantograph relation (D)es-seeessresrreesrrrrttassaniimimntinras e s
THread Stand el tion =«rerrereererreesrmresrmmommnarsrce st r s

@
€)
@
®
®
@
©)
@
)
@
®
@ Thread guide MEChANiSM  «rerrrrssssssrrmrmrnnmmmsnr st st s
®
@®
)
@®
@
@
@
@
@
®
®

Cont rol system .............................................................................................
|NDEX ...............................................................................................................

@wa—*@ﬂmw—-‘LDNIU'IW—‘(D\ILHW—‘QON(J'IOO—-‘NW—‘



Machine layout

vooe BEMYHE-YN—




Machine layout

\ / . \.r.m-d. s...

4 LLN e
/ 4 _ N&g\\;
Y /A ',U
H. . Zg . .; \f y

.\. w > \\ o o E\/ -
'y / i \ @ \
Gfoph S\

P/ Q
¢

mooer BEMYHE-YN—




Table « Frame <BEMYHE-YN-1T>—

wooee BEMYHE-YN—

)




(D Table «Frane <BEMYHE—-YN—-1T>

TEM| LIST M DESCRIPTION o TY REMARK
5 1 {HM160000 |Frame 1
j 2 1A9019005 |Caster 4205A-UB 100mn 4
1 31 A9013059 |Toggle clamp No. 40A (With rubber and bolt) 4
4 |HT 79031 0 |Barudan name plate 1
; %5 HM120000 |Table 1
% 6 | HM12001 0 {Cover 1
7 |HM120020 |Cover 1
8 | HM1 401 20 | Table support (Front) 4
i) HM4 80330 |H-Pulse motor cover 1
10 |HM1 40270 |Rear cover (R) 1
11 |HM140280 |Rear cover (L) 1
12 HM1 40000 |Table support (1) 1
13| HM140010 |Table support (2) 1
14 HM1 40020 |Table support (3) 1
15 | HM140030 |Table support (4) 1
16  HM1 40080 |Table support (R) 1
17 HM1 40170 |Table support 1
18| HM1 40090 |Table support (L) 1
19 | HM14006 0 | Table support (F, Lower) 2
20 [HM160020 |Side cover 2
21 1A9012230 |Eye bolt MI6 4
22 [HM1 40040 |Table support (Under-Side, R) 2
23 |HM1 40050 |Table support (Under-Side, L) 2
24 |HM140100 |Table side support 4
25 | HM16001 0 | Mount 4
26 Truss screw M6 X< 12 16
27 Hex, nut M20 8
28 Hex, socket bolt M6 X 15 29
29 Rivet 4
3o Flush screw (Under cut) M4X8 8
31 Hex, bolt M20 X 50 4
32 Nut (C) M4 8
33 Piass biss 5%19 20
[ 34 ] Hex, socket bolt M8 X 15 4
[ 35 | Hex, socket bolt M4 x 15 4
i Truss screw M4 x6 12
3\7 Hex, nut M10 16
3\8 Piass biss 5% 19 16
[ 39 [HM 140310 |0illes pillow (R) 1
[ 40 |HM1 40320 |0illes pillow (L) 1
iw Plate nut 2
[ B
I B
:\

" (1ML 100



Table « Frame <BEMYHE-YN-2T>

)

vooet BEMYHE-YN —




3 s anererms————1
LT e TS I TR T T A Sy e 2 1

@ Table - Frame <BEMYHE-YN-2T>

¥ am—

LIST N DESCRI PTI ON Q7Y R EMARK

60010 | Frame 1
A9019005 |Caster 420SA-UB 100mm 4
A90130589 |Toggle clamp No.40A (With rubber and bolt) 4
HT 790310 |Barudan name plate 1
HM120100 Table 1
HM120010 |Cover 1
HM120020 |Cover 1

HM1 40120 |Table support (Front) g

HM4 803 30 |H-Pulse motor cover 1

HM1 40270 |Rear cover (R) 1

HM1 40280 |Rear cover (L) 1
HM1 40000 |Table support (1) 1
HM140010 |Table support (2) 3

HM1 40020 |Table support (3 1

HM1 40030 |Table support (4) 1

HM1 40080 |Table support (R 1

HM1 40170 |Table support 1

HM1 40090 |Table support (L) 1

HM1 40060 |Table support (F, Lower) 2

20| HM160020 |Side cover 2
21| A9012230 |Eye bolt M6 4
22| HM14004 0 |Table support (Under-Side, R) 2
23 | HMI140050 |Table support (Under-Side, L) 2
24 | HM140100 |Table side support 4
25 HM1600 10 {Mount 4
28 Truss screw M6 x 12 186
21 Hex, nut M20 8
28 Hex, socket bolt M6 % 15 29
52 9 Rivet 4
30 Flush screw (Under cut) M4 8 8
31 Hex, bolt M20 X 50 4
82 Nut (C) M4 8
83 Piass biss 5x19 30
34 Hex, socket bolt M8 X 15 4
35 Hex, socket bolt M4 X 15 4
38 Truss screw M4 <6 12
;? 7 Hex, nut M10 9 4
¢ | Plass biss 5% 19 16
39 | HM 140310 oilles piltow (B :
WL HM1 40320  0illes pillow (L) 1
f‘“ HM 140330 |0illes pitiow (O 1
;%-E~.11§£3_§_E_§_ili_ Plate nut 9

(1D)8. 100




F‘&fl&\&@w (2 Bridge <BEMYHE-YN-1T>—

mooeL BEMYHE-YN—




@ Bridge<BEMYHE—-YN-1T>

LIST N DESCRI PT I ON QTY REMARK
1 |HM130000 |Bridge |
2 | HM1300 1 0 |Shaft cover 1
3| HM1 40340 |Pipe rubber cap (@15 1
4 Hex, socket bolt M10x25 12
5 Cap nut M10 8
6 | HM1 40240 |Table support strut 1
7 Truss screw M5X10 8
8 Hex, socket bolt M8 X 18 7
9 Thumbscrew M6 X 15 1
10 |HM140230 |Table support 1
11 {HM140250 {Cushion rubber Banpon 5J5009 Black 1

HM51011001

Flat cable ABC MYHE-1 (3100L)

A905306¢6

Brectric wire for cable duct (For first head)

e\ o~ L




@ Bridge <BEMYHE-YN-2T>—

vonet REFMYHE-YN —



@ Bridge<BEMYHE—-YN-2T>

LIST Mo DESCRIPTI ON Ty REMAREK
HM130100 Bridge 1
m Shaft cover 1
m Cable duct (For second head) 1
T |Hexsocket bolt  MIOXZ5 1 2
ot MLO .
Truss screw M5 <10 12
Hex, socket bolt M8 < 18 7
Truss screw M6 <12 9
HM1 40340 |Pipe rubber cap (¢15) 9
HM1 40240 | Table support strut 9
HM1 40230 |Table support
Thumbscrew M6 X 15
HM1 40250 | Cushion rubber Banpon $J5009 Black 2
HNM51012001 | Flat cable ABC MYHE-2 (P520) 3100L 1

em————

R AR

e o T 5 A ERIRO0D FAMMIEIAL ST

IR 100




@ Bed a ssY

S

T
vooet BEMYHE-YN —




@ Bed a’' ssy

(H=Head Q' TY)

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI!| ON Q'TY R EMARK
1 |/HS210020 |Lower shaft Hx 1
2 1 KF220290 |Lower shaft collar HXx 1
3| KF220230 |Lower shaft metal (Front) HX1
4 | KF220220 |Lower shaft metal (Rear) Hx 1
51 HP22071 2 |Lower shaft gear (S) Hx1
6 | KL220140 |0il felt C (5x25x20) Hx3
7T HS210041 |Bed cover HX1
8 HS210011 |Barrel bed HXx1
91 HP321082|Lower connecting gear (L) Hx1
10| HP321090 |Lower shaft collar HX1
11 [A9011111 |Needle bearing (TLA-2012Z) HX 1
12 MA250131 |Throat plate HX1
131 KC220642 |Rotating hook bobbin case holder position bracket HX'1
14 | KF220240 |Vertical shaft metal (Upper) HXx 1
15 |HB22001 0 |Rotating hook HSM-A(M2QTS) HXx1
16 | KF220421 |Bobbin HSM(DBM) Hx1
17| KF220302 |Bobbin case BC-DBM (Z2)-NBLS HX1
18| KC250482 |Barrel bed cover push spring HX1
19 |HS210030 !Barrel bed cover Hx1
0]A901202T7 |Butterfly nut (TH-TM-72) Hx1
1 Hex, socket set screw SMI/4  40x4
2 Hex, socket set screw M5X6
3| A9012007 |Screw (SM11,764 40x10) Cylinder Hx1
4 |KF250900 |Throat set screw (SMI1 764 40X7) HXE6
5 Screw (SM11,764 40x5)
6 Screw (SM11,764 40x4)
7 Pan screw M3 <6
8 |KL220120 |0il felt A HXx3
9 Hex, nut M16
0 | A90140589 |Grommet MG (MG-D) Hx1
1 Hex, socket set screw M4X8
2 Hex, socket set screw M4Xx18
3 Hex, socket bolt M5X18
4 Hex, socket set screw M5Xx6
i HP321710 |EBncoder driving gear Nol 1
36 |HP321 720 |EBncoder driving gear No.2 1
i HP 331922 |Encoder support 1
_3i KN511020 |Position corder (for machine 051) 1
[ 39| Hex, socket bolt M16x30
[ 40 Hex, socket bolt M8 x65
R e
S e
—t
—




_644“&% @ Under thread cutting mechanismj

woneL BREMYHE-YN —




@ Under thread cutting mechanism

(H=Head Q' TY)

I TEM LIST N DESCRI PT I ON QTY REMARK
1 A905601 2 |Rotary solenoid (3EL25 33X3X8X9) Hx 1
21 A9056008 |Rotary solenoid (3EL25 35X3X8x9) Hx 1
3 HS21006 0 |Solenoid stay Hx 1
4 | KN271651 |Eccentric stopper HXx 2
5| KN271661 |Eccentric cover HX 2
6 | KC271950 |Solenoid lever B HXx 1
T|KC271940 |Solenoid lever A HXx'1
8 KL270360 |Driving rope Hx1
9 HS210080 |Connecting clamp Hx 1

10| HS210070 |Hook driving rod HXx1

11 |HS210142 | Hook Hx1

12| KC271001 {Upper knife turning shaft Hx1

13|HS210050 |Stay Hx 1

14 KC270960 |Fixed knife HX 1
5| KN271220 |Lower thread support stay (Upper) CMP Hx 1

16 | KN271190 |Lower thread support stay (Lower) CMP Hx1

17| KL270380 |Throat plate Hx1

18| HS2101 00 |Lower knife driving lever (Upper) Hx 1

19 KC270980 |Set screw (Fixing knife) HX 1

20 | KC270950 | Lower knife HX1

21| A9013045 |Wave washer (WW5) Hx1

22| KC270970 |Lower knife turning shaft HX1

23| KC22064 2 |Rotating hook bobin case holder position bracket Hx1

24 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx8

25| KB270010 |Upper knife HX 1

26 | A9012007 {Screw (SMI1/64 40x10) Cylinder Hx1

27| A9011173 |DU bush (MBO6O6-12FDU) Hx?2

28 1HS210090 |Knife lever turning shaft Hx1

29 1 KN271560 |Knife lever HX1

30 |MT272500 {Connecting bar clamp HXx1

31 | KL2703890 |Throat plate a’ssy HXx1

321 HS2101 20 |Lower knife driving rod B HXx1

331HS210110|Lower knife driving rod A HXx1

34 Hex, socket button bolt M3 X6

35 Hex, nut M4

36 Hex, socket bolt M4x8

317 Hex, nut M3

38 Hex, socket bolt M4X10

39 Hex, socket bolt M3X5

40 Flush screw M3 X3

4; Pan screw M3 X3
42 Hex, socket bolt M4x18
43 | HB230650 |Flush screw (With adhesion) Hx1
4\4 lex, nut M3
-

e o~ o«




® Under thread cutting drive mechanism—

mooe. BEMYHE-YN —




® Under thread cutting drive mechanism

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON Q¢ TY R EMARK
1 | A9054040 |Condenser 6uF-200V 1
2|1 HS270030 |Motor cam lever 1
3| KC330180 |Collar 910 1
4 1A9052005 |Micro switch (V-01GL2255) 1
5 | KN2T71781 |Driving lever 1
6 HMZ2 70010 |Motor lever collar 1
T|KN271750 |Motor lever turret shaft 1
8 A901200 2 |Uniball joint (PR-6) 1
91KC330510 |Hex, connecting bar 1

10/ KC330410 |Lock connecting rod (2M) 2

1'1 | HS270011 |Motor bracket 1

12| KC271430 |Motor spacer 1

131A9065028 |Reversible motor (RM-F7A12PBAA) (TRH-D30) 1

141 HS270020 |Motor bracket spacer 1

15 1ZHS270010A| Thread cutter driving a’ ssy HSH-YN 1

16 {HS270060 |Driving com 1

17 {KN272350 |Driving pin 1

18 Hex, nut M3

19 Hex, socket bolt M8 x30

20 Hex, nut M6

21 Hex, socket bolt M6 <12

22 Hex, socket set screw M5 X 6

23 Hex, socket bolt M6 X55

24 Hex, nut M8

25 Truss screw M3 x15, M3 x20

26 Hex, nut M5

217 Hex, socket bolt M4 x10

28 Hex, socket set screw M5 x 8

29 Pan screw M5 X65

A9 053067 |Thread cutter motor cable 0.75X 6 X 2N 1
A9053068 |Thread cutter solenoid cable 1

e




—‘WM ® Take up lever a ssy I—T

mooe. BEMYHE-YN —




® Take up lever a ssy I

(H=Head Q' TY)

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTIL1I ON QTY REMARK
1 {HT23001 0 |Take up lever driving lever HX 1
2 |HB230330-2| Take up lever driving rolier bush HXx1
3| HB230320 |Take up lever driving roller HXx 1
4 |[HB230330-1|Take up lever driving roller shaft Hx 1
5 |HB230111 |Take up lever driving lever metal Hx 1
6 | KF230500 |Take up lever roller a’ssy HX 1
71 HB2300 80 |Washer for cam (2) Hx 1
8 | HB230070 |Washer for cam (1) Hx 1
9 HB23006 2 |Take up lever cam H6 HX1 For small bobbin
HB230493 | Take up lever cam JIB HX 1 | For middle bobbin
10| HB230051 |Take up lever cam base HX 1
11| HB2300 20 |Needle bar crank rod Hx1
12| HB230341 |Needle roller (HL-8Q-K38x41x8.8) HX1
13 |HB230011 |Needle bar driving cam (Eccentric 9.2) Hx 1
14| HB230030 |Bearing case Hx1
15[ A9010017 |Ball Bearing case (6004Z7Z) HXx1
16 A9012163 |C-Ring ¢ 42 Hx 1
17/ HT230580 | Arm Hx 1
18 HT230660 |Take up lever driving lever fixed pin HXx1
19| HB2300 40 |Needle bar driving cam set collar HXx1
20 HB230800 |Take up lever driving lever fixed pin set collar HX1
21 | HB230650 |Flush screw (With adhestion) HX 1
22 HT230210 |Take up lever driving lever a'ssy HX1
23 |HB230681 |Take up lever - Needle bar drive a’ ssy (small bobbin) HXx1
HB230691 |Take up lever - Needle bar drive a’ ssy (middle bobbin) Hx1
24 | HB2307190 |Take up lever driving cam a’ ssy HX1
25 Hex, socket boit M4x§
26 Flush screw HXx 3
21 Hex, socket bolt M4 x 15
28 Disk spring 8
29 Hex, socket bolt M8 x 25
30 Hex, socket set screw M5 X 10
31 Hex, socket set screw M4 < 8
i Hex, socket bolt M5 % 18
i Hex, nut 7/32
[ 34| Hex, socket set screw M4 x4 (With adhesion) Hx 1
—
—
L

£IMe 1AN




@ Take up lever a SsY HT

mooeL BEMYHE-YN—




(@ Take up lever a ssy 1

(H=Head Q' TY)

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTLION Q'TY REMARK
1 |HT 240000 | Thread guide plate Hx1
2 |HB240151 | Thread guide fixing shaft (Upper) Hx1
3 1 HT230020 |Take up fixing bracket Hx 1
4| A9011 152 |Thrust needle bearing inter (¥WS1528) Hx 1
5[A9011021 |Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) Hx1
6 |HT 230300 |Driving shaft upper metal HXx 1
7 {HT230540 |Driving shaft Hx1
8 |HT 2300 30 | Take up lever guide Hx1
9 IHT 230070 |Take up lever base Hx9

10 {HT230170 | Take up lever (a’ssy) Bridge Hx9

11 |{HT230080 |Take up lever shaft Hx9

12| HB230750 |Take up lever thread guide HX9

13| HB240161 |Thread shaft fixing shaft (Lower) Hx 2

14 |HT240010 | Thread hanger HXx1

15|HT230270 |Washer (For take up lever fixing bracket)

16 Hex, socket bolt M4 X< 14

17 Hex, socket set screw M4x5 (C.P)

18 Hex, socket set screw M3x4 (With adhesion)

19 Hex, socket bolt M4 <6

20 Hex, socket bolt M4x6 (With washer)

——

— |

——

—

e




Needle bar mechanismIT

23

%&g@w@%@%ﬁ

~—
m

vooet REMVYHFE-YN




Needle bar mechanism ]

(H=Head Q' TY)

1 TEM LIST M DESCRIPTII ON Ty REMARK
—'l Turning plate a'ssy Hx1
2| HT2301 30 |Needle bar cap HXx 9
3/ HB230190 |Lock lever shaft Hx1
4 | KF230640 |Lock connecting clamp Hx 1
5| KC330410 |Lock connecting rod (L=2000) 6
6 | HT2301 90 |Needle bar a’ssy Hx9
T{HB2307891 |Needle bar spring (Upper) small bobbin Hx9
HT230700 |Needle bar spring (Upper) middle bobbin Hx9
8 |HT 230141 |Pressure foot Hx9
9 /KF230910 |0-Ring (Small) P-6 Hx 9§
10| HT230120 |Washer 2.4 Hx9
11 |HT230670 |Needle clamp (With hook) HXx9
12| KF230250 |Needle (BK-11) Hx9
13 | KF230240 |Needle clamp screw (SM3/64) Hx9
‘14 HT230570]|Turret plate Hx 1
15| HT2306 90 |Turret plate felt HX 1
16 | A90140505 |0-Ring (1AS-7) S-7 Hx 1
17 HT23006 1 {Needle bar spring (Under) HXx18
18|A9011023 |Thrust bearing outer (GS51528) Hx 2
19 A9011021 |Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) HXx 2
20| A9011022 |Thrust washer (AS-1528) HX 1
21 |HT230550 |Driving shaft lower metal HX'1
22 |HT2301 80 |Turret plate joint pin HX'1
23| KF330180 |Lock bar hand grip 4
24| HB2301 80 |Lock lever bracket Hx 1
25| KL2301 80 |Lock lever Hx1
26 | KF230661 |Lock lever spring HXx1
27T |KF230670 |Lock lever spring pin HX1
28 {HT230151 |Needle bar guide Hx1
29 | HT23004 1 |Needle bar Hx 1
30 | HT230330 |Cloth winder stop latch set clamp Hx1
31 | HT230650 |Washer (D6, d4.3, t0.5) Hx9
32 | HT2301 10 |Turret felt Hx1
33| A9012053 |Hex socket set screw (With steel ball)  M6x0.7x8 Hx 2
34 | HT23026 1 |Washer (For set clamp) Hx9
35 Hex, socket button bolt M4 X5
36 Hex, socket bolt M8 <18
37 Hex, socket set screw M6 < 6
38 Hex, socket set screw M4 X6 ]
39 Hex, socket set screw M5 x5
40 Hex, nut MACTD)
41 Hex, socket bolt M3 x8 HXx9
42 Hex, socket set screw M4ix4 (With adhesion)
43 Hex, socket set screw M4 x4 Hx1
_— 29 (1D)8. 100




@ Needle bar mechanismIl —

vooer BEMYH E_YN__




(© Needle bar mechanismIl

(H=Head Q' TY)

Hex, socket set screw M4x4 (With nylon)

Hex, socket button bolt M3 X6

Hex, socket set screw M4x6 (With nylon)

| TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI1 ON Q' TY R EMARK
1 | HT230490 |Link (Small) Hx1
2 {HT230320 |Square ball pin Hx1
3|HT230340 |Pressure foot support rubber Hx 1
4 |HT230370 |Pressure foot support Hx1
5 |HT230500 |Set slide block Hx 1
6 fHT 230450 |Link roller joint pin HXx 1
T|HT230460 |Link pin (Large) Hx1
8 {HT230480 |Link (Large) Hxt
9 HT230760 }0il core (8mm) 150
10[A9012164 |Thrust washer (R-TWO815) Hx1
11 |{HB230160|Driving shaft set collar Hx1
12| HT230510 |Needle bar driving block HXx 1
13| HT230200 |Needle bar driving link Hx 1
14 | HT230470 |Link pin (Small) HXx1
15 HT23029 0 |Needle bar driving fixed base HX 1
16 |HT230520 |Needle bar driving stopper Hx1
17A901236 8 |Spacer (Coil bush) HXx1
18 HT230730 |Shin-Ring (¢10 t=0.3) Hx 2
19 |HT230530 |Needle bar driving Hx1
20 HT230280 |Needle bar driving pin HXx1
21 |HT230560 |Needle bar driving return spring Hx 1
22 HT230770 |0il core (20mm) 150
23 |HT230750 |0il core (30mm) 150
2 4 E-Ring (¢3)
25 |KF230530 |Roller (For take up lever) Hx1 ]
26 |HP231370 |Square ball HXx1
27 |A9012367 |ShimRing (¢15 1t=0.15) HX1
28 Hex, socket bolt M2.5%X6
29 Hex, socket bolt M4 X 12
30
3
3
3

Hex, socket set screw M5 X 10

2 r TN

« A




Needle bar mechanismll —

vooet BEMYHE-YN—




Needle bar mechanismll

(H=Head Q' TY)

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTION QTY R EMARK
Il |HT2306 10 |Pressure foot cam a’ ssy Hx1
21 HT230310 |Pressure foot cam (K2) Hx 1
3 JHT230600 |Cam back up plate Hx 1
4 |HT230380 |Can tap plate HX 1
5 [HT 230420 | Cuide plate HX 1
6 1 HB23 0701 |Needle bar driving lever set Hx1
7T HB230271 |Needle bar driving lever fixed pin set collar HXx1
8 |HB23 0261 iNeedle bar driving lever connecting pin HX1
9 HB23024 1 |Needle bar driving lever Hx1

10| HB230350 |Outer (OR11X14X10X1) HXx 2

11 |HB230360 |Needle roller cage (80-K8x11x10) HXx2

12| HB230281 |Needle bar driving lever fixed pin collar Hx1

13 |HT230410 |Needle bar driving lever fixed pin HXx 1

14| HB230220 |Needle bar driving lever pin (B) Hx1

15]|HT230590 |Lever pin block HX1

16 Hex, socket bolt M4 X8

17 Hex, socket bolt M4 x 15

18 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx18

19 Hex, nut M6

20 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx12 (With adhesion)

21 Hex, socket set screw M4x4 (With nylon)

22 Hex, socket set screw M5 x5




15

a4

@ Junp a’ ssy—

13

mocer BEMYHE-YN—




i

@ Jump a’ ssy

(H=Head Q' TY)

| TEM LIST N DESCRI PTI ON Q7Y R EMARK
1 {A9056020 |Rotary solenoid (3ER35-35X3x8X9 L[=45) HXx1
%2 HB24001 1 |Junp solenoid fixing bracket Hx1
%3 HB24004 1 |Junp eccentric HXx 2
4 | HB240020 | Junp solenoid lever HX1
5| HB240030 | Junp solenoid lever pin Hx1
6 |HT 2306 3 0 | Needle bar stopper bracket HXx1
T|HT230220 | Needie bar stopper HXx1
8 | HT2306 20 | Needle bar stopper fixing pin HX1
9 |HB24006 0| Cancel bracket HXx1
10| HB24009 0 |Cancel rod guide HX1
11 | HB240080 |Manual cancel pin HXx1
12 |HB240110 |Cancel return spring HXx1
13 HB240070 |Cancel rod HX1
141A9014051 |0-Ring (P-5) HX1
151A9012051 {E-Ring ¢6 HX 1
16 Hex, socket bolt M4 <8
17 Hex, socket bolt M4x4 (With adhesion) HXx 1
18 Hex, socket bolt M4x 12(With adhesion) Hx2
19 Hex, socket bolt M5X18
20 Hex, socket flush bolt M4 <8 Hx1

ZITNO 1 AN




wooe. BEMYHE-YN— 1

@ Upper thread cutting mechanism [ —




4 Upper thread cutting mechanismI (H=Head Q' TY)

LIST N DESCRIPTI1I ON Q7Y R EMARK
A905601 8 |Rotary solenoid (4ER67.5 —34X8x9) orange Hx1
9 |KL270081 |Thread support base Hx1
—T HT2 70070 | Thread hook disk fixed stay Hx 1
T KN272400 |Eccentric stopper Hx1
T KL270101 |Thread support hook Hx1
| —T KL270130 |Lever connecting pin Hx 1
_T_ KL2701 20 |Connecting plate Hx 1
T KL270110 |Thread support solenoid lever Hx 1
TKL270260 Switch stay Hx1
fl_(r A9052028 |Proximity switch (RS-603) Hx 1
11 [KL2700891 |Thread support hook guide Hx 1
12| KL270450 |Hook guide plate HX 1
13| KL270440 |Thread hook disc CMP HX 1
14| HT270110 !|Rotary shaft fixed stay Hx1
.1*5 Truss screw M3Xx7
16 Wave washer (For M5) HXx 1
17 Truss screw M4 X16
18 Truss screw M3X10
19 Truss screw M3x4
20 Hex, nut M3
21 Hex, socket set screw M4X8
22 Truss screw M3 X6
23 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx12
2 4 Hex, nut M4

1 o (1D)8. 100



—-6«/(,“&% @ Upper thread cutting mechanismI—

moeL BEMYHE-YN—




@ Upper thread cutting mechanismll

(H=Head Q' TY)

I TEM LIST M DESCRIPTI ON QTY REMARK
P {HT2700 30 |Thread support apron a’ssy HXx 1
21 HT27000 1 |Thread support apron Hx1
31 KF230580 |Take up lever ceramic Hx9
4 |HT 27004 0 | Thread support shaft Hx9
5 1  HT 270021 |Thread support clamp HX9
6 | KC270271 |Support spring HXx9
T|KC2702892 | Thread support block Hx9
8 | KL270000 |Fixing base ¢ 3 Hx1
9 |HT 270120 |Thread support slider Hx 1

10 JHT270100 |Slide base HX1

11 |KT270080 |Driving plate Hx1

12{A9012056 | E-Ring ¢ 3 HXx 4

13 KL270040 |Lever rotary shaft Hx 1

14 |KL270090 |Solenoid lever HX1

15| KL270060 | Lever connecting plate Hx1

16 | KL270520 |Return spring Hx 1

17T|KL2700°70 | Solenoid stay HXx1

18t KC270101 |Solenoid pin HX1

191 A905601 3 |Keep solenoid (TDS-K10SL) Hx1

20 |HT270640 |Driving shaft set bolt HXx1

21 {KN272400 |Eccentric stopper HX1

22 |HT27001 0 |Thread support apron fixing stay HXx'1

23 |HTZ230361 |Driving shaft fixed plate HX1

24 {HT270350 | Thread hook disk fixed pin HXx1

25 |HT27006 2 |Set screw for thread support clamp H3X 4

26 Flush screw M4Xx8

21 Set screw M3x5

28 Hex, socket bolt M6x3

29 Hex, socket set screw M4x8

30 Hex, nut M4

31 Hex, socket bolt M3X10

32 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx8

33 Truss screw M4Xx16

34 Hex, socket bolt (Plating) M3X6 HX ¢

~ Oy

7IMY 100




Thread guide mechanism—

woceL BEMYHE-YN—

__aqno ___




Thread guide mechanism

(H=Head Q' TY)

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON QTY REMARK
1 |HT2401 20 | Tension base case Hx'1
2 |HT240130 |Tension base cover Hx1
3| HT2401 40 |Tension base Hx1

k4 HT240150 |Base Hx9

5 | HT240160 | Tension earth plate HXx1
6 |HT 240170 |Upper thread detection pin Hx9
TIHT240180 | SM-Nut Hx?9
8 No. Label HXx1
9/ HT240020 |Second thread guide plate Hx1

10| HT240060 |First thread guide Hx 2

11 HT2403890 |Thread guide plate Hx 't

12| EBYO0O1110 |4619 Head board Hx 1

13| HB240300 |Tension base bracket {Bridge (MSH)} HXx 1

14|HT240320 |Dial type tension unit complete (YN) Hx9

15| HT240211 |Upper thread guide fixing case HXx1

16 |HT24022090 |Upper thread guide fixing cover HXx1

17| HT240230 |Upper thread guide fixing base HXx1

18 |HT240331 |Thread guide for second tension (Pinless)

19 |HT240240 |Blind cap HXx1

20  HB240200 |Sewing head cover (A) Hx1

21 {HT240460 |Sewing head cover (B) (YN-2) Hx1

22 |HT240220 |Sewing head cover (C) Hx1

23| HT240430 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (A) HXx1

24 |HB240240 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (B) HX 1

25 | HT2404 40 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (C) Hx1

26 |HT240470 |Supply of oil cover HXx1

217 Pan screw B M3x8

28 Hex, socket set screw M4 X 12

29 Pan screw M3 X6

30 Hex, socket bolt with washer M5 X 10

31 Tapping screw (II) M3x 12

32 Hex, socket bolt M4 x6 (With washer)

33 Truss screw M4 x 10

34 Flange bolt M4 X 12

35 Flange bolt M6 % 20

36 Tapping truss screw M4 X 10

37 Tapping screw M3 12

(1D)8. 100




@® Color change mechanism I —

wooee BEMYHE-YN—




@ Color change mechanism I

ITEM LIST N DESCR!PTI ON QTY REMARK
1 {HB3306040 |Color change confirmation plate 1
2| KC330170 |Sensorium plate collar 1
3| EBYO0O1 120 |3760 Color change board 1
4 |HB330020 |Color change board base 1
5 |HB330170 |Geard motor shaft (6RH-180) 1

hﬁiﬁ HB330130 |Miter bevel gear 2

7/ A901000 1 |Bearing (6000Z2) 3
8 |HB330110 |Needle turning shaft 1
9 HB330221 |Set collar 1

10| HB33021 0 |Spacer 3

11 | HB330010 |Color change box 1

12 | HB330200 |Bearing fixing (2) 1

13 |HB330190 |Bearing fixing (1) 1

14 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx25

15 Hex, socket bolt M5X18

16 Truss screw M3Xx20

17 Hex, socket set screw M5X10

18 Hex, socket set screw M5x8 (With adhesion) 2

19 Hex, socket set screw M4Xx5

20 Hex, socket bolt M3Xx12

21 Hex, socket bolt M4X8

(1D)8. 100




Color change mechanismIl—

woos. BEMYHE-YN—




@ Color change mechanism

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON Ty REMARK
b_gi HB3 30090 |Lock confirmation lever (Driving plate) 1
2 |HB3300 70 |Lock confirmation lever (Driving plate) 1
3 HB330120 |Positing collar 1
4 {HT 330000 |Color change plate 1
5 HB330040 |Color change plate lever 1
6 | K€C330310300 | Turret plate connecting rod (L=250) 1
71A9012001 |Uniball joint (RD4020R) 1
8 HP331660 |Joint pin 1
T KC330410 |Lock connecting rod L =2000 2
10| HH3307T70 {|Hex, connecting bar 1
H_Igii KC330420 |Lock connecting rod 1
bzfz; HP 331610 |Hex, connecting bar 1
13 |HP331560 |Lock lever pin 1
14|A9012002 |Unibatl joint (PR—6) 1
‘15 A9056011 |Rotary solenoid (6 SR25—27x3, 4, 9) 1
16 | HB330060 |Lock solenoid lever 1
17| HB330080 |Link lock lever 1
18|A9012055 | E-Ring (¢ 4) 1
19| KF230630 |Lock lever shaft 1
20| HB330050 |Color change lock lever 1
21 {HB330101 |Lock confirmation lever 1
22 A9012143/|Spring pin ¢ 6 %12 1
23{HP331700 |Lock confirmation lever pin 2
24 | HP331950 |Lock confirmation roller 1
25| HH330670 |Eccentric stopper |
26 | HH33081 0 |Geard motor shaft (RM—F6A5PC3—AS—180) 1
217 Hex, nut M38
28 Hex, nut M5
29 Hex, socket set screw M5 X 8 (With adhesion) 2
30 Flange nut M5
31 Hex, socket bolt M5 xX15
32 Hex, socket bolt M4 X30
33 Hex, nut M5
3 4 Pan screw M4 X60
35 Hex, socket bolt M5 X10
36 Hex, socket bolt M4 x25
37 Hex, nut M4

I

(1D)8. 100




@ Driving mechanism

vooe. BEMYHE-YN—




@D Driving mechanism

ITEM LIST N DESCRILI PTI ON QTY REMARK
I |HM3 10000 |Gear box(R) !
B 2 ) HM3 10020 |Gear box cover(R) 1
31/HM3 10010 |Gear box(L) 1
4 |HM3 100 30 |Gear box cover(L) 1
5 A9065045 |VF motor [K-FCKL8-4P-0. 2kw 1
6 {HM3 10090 |Tining pulley B 1
7T HM3 10200 |Upper shaft(BEMYHE-YN-1T) 1
HM3 1060 0 |Upper shaft(BEMYHE-YN-2T) 1
8 {HM3 10210 |Connecting bearing unit 2
9 | HM3 10220 |Timing pulley A 2
10 |HM310230 |Bearing bracket A 1
11 {HP321140 |[Connecting bearing unit 2
121A9020160 |Timing belt(Rubber) B150S5M1270 Endless 1
13 |HM310400 |Lower shaft(BEMYHE-YN-I1T) 1
HM3 10810 |Lower shaft(BEMYHE-YN-2T) 1
14 |HP321090 |Lower shaft connecting shaft collar 1
15A9011111 {Needle bearing TLA2012Z 1
16 | HM3104 10 |Bearing plate 1
17 HM310420 |Bearing bracket B 1
18 | HM3 10070 | Tensioner 1
19 HM3 1006 0 |Collar 1
20 HM3 10040 | Idler 1
21 |A901000 3 {Bearing 600122 2
22 | HM310050 | Idler pulley shaft 1
23 | HM3100 8 0 |Bracket 1
24 | HM310240 |Angle gauge 1
25| A905204 1 |Push button switch (Momentari) BN22BI10R Red 1
26 1 A9019009 |Aluminiume name (STOP) 1
Z7T{HTT700000 |Oiling seal 1
28 |HM3 10250 |Angle gauge plate 1
29 Hex, socket set screw M4X5 2
30 Hex, socket set screw M5X6 8
31 Hex, socket bolt M8 x 20 8
32 Truss screw M5 %12 14
33 C-Ring (For hole ¢28) 1
34 Hex, socket bolt M58 3
35 Hex, socket set screw M5 X8 2
36 Hex, bolt M5 % 35(Full screw) I
37 Hex, nut M5 3
ﬂ Hex, nut M10 1
39 Hex, socket bolt M4x 8 2
40 Hex, socket bolt M6 X 22 6
41 Hex, socket set screw M5 X6 4
42 Hex, socket bolt M6 < 15 4
43 Flush screw M4 x6 1

(IR’ 100




=
1
(7]
C
3]
<
Q
Y]
1S3
[2)]
=
>
S
©
-
Q
©
—
(o))
(o]
4
c
(3]
a.

S
=
(o}
=
o
(M)
—
2
X
N

mooee BEMYHE-YN—




Pantograph driving mechanismI (H—Direction (D)

I TEM LIST N DESCRI PTI ON QTY REMARK
1 |HM4 80181 |H-Guide Bracket(L) 1
2| HM480161 | LM Guide LWLF 14C 2R 600EN100 1
h—fg HM4 80101 |H-Guide Slide bracket(L) 1
4 | HM4 800 40 | H-Guide rear pulley bracket(L) 1
5| HP 482990 |Pantograph drive pulley(Rear) 1
6 | HH481980 | ¢19 Clamp 1
7T]A9011063 |Needle bearing TLA2016 1
8 HH481970 |P.MConnecting shaft collar 1
9 I HM4 808 30 |H-Direction motor shaft 1
10 {KC470110 |Pulse motor(3M) 2
11| MA470170 |Coupling (99.525) 3
12 | HM4801 30 |Pulse motor bracket 1
13 | HM480140 |Pulse motor bracket(H) bracket cap 1
14|A9020158 |Timing belt(B300S5M-290-0) 1
5| HP 482940 |Belt set rack 2
16| HM480060 |HGuide front pulley bracket(L) 1
17! HM480020 | Timing pulley shaft(H) 1
18 HH482110 |Pulley shaft bolt cap 1
19 | HM480010 | Timing pulley(H-Side) 1
20| A9012052 |E-Ring (#10) 1
21 Hex, socket button bolt M4X5 4
22 Hex, bolt M5 x 22 8
23 Hex, socket bolt M3x8 20
24 Hex, socket set screw M5X8 2
25 Hex, socket bolt M5Xx18 1
26 Hex, socket bolt M4 x12 6
21 Hex, nut M8 1
28 Flush screw M4 <10 2
29 Hex, socket bolt M5 X 14 6
30 Truss screw M4 X6 2
31 Hex, socket bolt M6 X 15 2
32 Hex, bolt M4 X 40 l
33 Hex, bolt M4 X 25 1
34 Flush screw M4 X8 4

(i 8. 100



Pantograph driving mechanismIl
(H-Direction®?)

wooe. BEMYHE-YN—




Pantograph driving mechanismIl (H —Direction®)

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON QTY REMARK
1 |HM4 80171 |H-Guide bracket(R) !
2 HM480161 |LMGuide 600LHT(H) !
3 |HM4 80091 |H-Stide bracket(R) 1
4 |HM4 80080 |H-Guide bracket support 1
5 | HP 480030 |H-Guide rear pulley bracket(R) 1
6 | A901106 3 |Needle bearing TLA2016 1
7T]HH481970 {P.MConnecting shaft collar 1
8 | HP 482990 |Pantograph driving pulley(Rear) 1
9 |HH481980 | ¢19 Clamp l
10 HM4 80820 |H-Direction motor shaft(2) 1
11 | HM480190 |Rail 1
12 HM4 80220 [Origin point sensor bracket(H-Side) 1
13| HM480290 |RS-001 Bracket R(H-Side) 1
141A9052031 |Magnet proximity switch MH-601A 1
15| A9052024 |Switch RS-001 1
16| HM480050 |H-Guide front pulley bracket(R) 1
17| HM480020 |Driving pulley shaft 1
18 | HH4821 10 |Pulley shaft bolt cap 1
19 | HM480010 |Driving pulley(H-Side) 1
20|A9012052 |E-Ring (410) 1
211A9020158 |Timing belt (B300S5M-2800) 1
22 |HP482940 |Belt set rack 2
23  HM480200 |Rail 1
24 |HM480300 |RS-001 Bracket L(H-Side) 1
25]1A9052030 |Magnet M-102 1
26 | KU460270 {Plate nut(M3) 3
21 Hex, socket bolt M3 %<8 20
28 Hex, socket button bolt M4 X5 6
29 Flush screw M3 X8 4
30 Hex, socket bolt M5 18 1
31 Hex, socket set screw M58 2
32 Hex, socket bolt M4x12 8
33 Hex, socket bolt M3 x8 6
34 Pan screw M3Xx 10 2
35 Truss screw M3 <6 1
36 Hex, socket bolt M4 <8 4
37 Hex, socket bolt MG X 12 3
38 Hex, nut M3 1
39 Hex, bolt M4 < 25 1
40 Hex, bolt M4 <X 40 1

(ID)8. 100




(V-Direction®)

vooet BEMYHE-YN—

@ Pantograph driving mechanismIV




@0 Pantograph driving mechanismll (V —Direction®)

(H =Head Q' TY)

®

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON QTY R EMARK
1 |HM4 80780 |V-Guide cover(For first head) 1
HM4 82420 |V-Guide cover(For second head) 1
2| HM480770 |V-Guide bracket(For first head) 1
HM4 82410 |VY-Guide bracket(For second head) 1
31 HM4806 10 |Cover fixing stay(R) 1
4 tHM4 80620 {Cover fixing stay(L) 1
5 1 HM4 80710 |Bracket(L) 1
6 | HM4 80700 |Bracket(R) 1
7T1HM480600 |Idller bracket 1
8§ |HM4 80660 | Timing pulley shaft B 1
9 | HM4 806 40 | Timing pulley(V) 1
10 E-Ring(¢8) 1
11 [A9020159 |Timing belt(B20055M-340-0) 1
12 | HM480680 |Belt set rack 2
13| HM480840 |Belt set plate 2
14| HM4806 30 |Magnet fixing plate 1
15[A9052030 |Magnet M-1024-02 1
16 | HM480760 |V-Siide bracket(For first head) 1
HM482400 |V-Slide bracket(For second head) 1
17| HM480860 |Slide guide 21x630L (For first head) 1
HM4 80870 |Slide guide 21x1150L (For second head) 1
18 | HM4 80801 |LMGuide LWLF 14C 2R 870EN101 (V-Side)(For first head) 1
HM482431 |LM Guide LWLF 14C 3R 1390EN102 (V-Side)(For second head) 1
19| A9052024 | Switch RS-001 2
20 |HM480 730 |RS-001 Switch fixing bracket(L) 1
21 |HM480740 |RS-001 Switch fixing bracket(R) 1
22 | HM480790 |Stud bolt HX2)-1
23| HM480850 |Electrical wire bracket(V-Side) 1
24| A9052031 |Proximity switch(MH-601A) 1
25  HM480720 |Origin point sensor bracket(V-Side) 1
26 | HM4 806 90 |V-Slide bracket support 1
27| HM480810 |V-Guide felt (HX3)+2
28 Truss screw M4 X6 5
29 Hex, socket bolt M6 < 20 1
30 Hex, socket bolt M6 < 40 1
31 Hex, nut M10 1
32 Hex, socket bolt M5 X 25 I
33 Hex, socket bolt M4x 15 4
34 hex, socket bolt M4 < 8 HX3)+2
i 5 Hex, socket bolt M3 <6 (HXJB
36 Truss screw M4 <8 2
37 Truss screw M3 X6 1
3 8 Truss screw M3x 10 2
39 Hex, socket bolt M4 X 10 10
40 Flush screw M4 <8 2

(1D)8. 100




FWM @ Pantograph driving mechanismV

(V-Direction®)

wooer BEMYHE-YN—




@D Pantograph driving mechanismIV (V —Direction®)

I TEM LIST N DESCRI'I PTI ON QTY R EMARK
1 |KC470110 |Pulse motor(3M) 2
2|1 HM4 801 30 |Pulse motor bracket 1
3 |HM4 80750 | V-Pulse motor bracket 1
4 {MA470170 {Coupling(g9.525) 1
5 A9013058 |Coupling CPU-36-A 1
6 | HM4 80070 |Bearing set collar(H) 2
7T1A901000 3 |Bearing 6001ZZ 2
8 A9014056 |0-Ring p28 2
9 | HM4 80280 |Driving shaft TS15X16x652L 1
10| HM480000 | Tining pulley(MZ15+P1655M0250) 1
11 HM480120 Spline shaft bearing set collar(H) 1
121 A901112T7 |Needle bearing TA12257 1
13 | HM4806 70 |Timing pulley shaft 1
14| HM48064 0 | Timing pulley(V) 1
15 | HM480650 | Timing pulley shaft A 1
16 | HM480110 |Slide block 1
17 Hex, socket bolt M5Xx 14 2
138 Hex, socket bolt M4 <16 2
19 Hex, nut M8 2
20 Hex, socket boit M6 < 25 4
21 Hex, nut M10 2
22 E-Ring( @ 11) 1
23 E-Ring(¢8) !
24 Hex, socket bolt M8 <20 2
25 Hex, socket bolt M4 <12 4
26 Hex, socket bolt M4 x10 2
217 Hex, socket bolt M5 20 8

(IMK] 100




(H-Cover relation)

mooer BEMYHE-YN—

@ Pantograph driving mechanismVI




@ Pantograph driving mechanismV (H —Cover relation)

| TEM LIST N DESCRI PTI ON Q' TY REMARK

1 |HM4 80250 |HGuide front cover(L) 1

2 | HM4 80230 |H-Guide front cover(R) 1

3| HM4 8026 0 |H-Guide rear cover(L) 1

4 {HM4 802 40 |H-Guide rear cover(R) 1

5 | HM4 80270 {H-Guide cover support 4

6 1 A9068030 |Bushing NW-7RP 2

7 Truss screw M4 <6 6

8 Hex, socket bolt M4 x 12 4

91 A90530605 |Curl cord VCTF 0. 3mun® 1
10| A9068031 |Wireclamp S-508 2

(1D)8. 100




@ Pantograph relation OD—
oot BEMYHE-YN—




& rantograpn reiation

(H=Head Q" TY)

1 TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI! ON QTY R EMARK

1 | HM4 81200 | Pantograph a’ssy (For first head) 1

HM4 8 1200 | Pantograph a’ssy (For second head) 1
2 |HM4 81270 |Pantograph fixing plate H+ 1
3| KF730790 |Knurling screw(For pantograph) H+D*
4 Truss screw M4X10 4
5 KF730750 |Clip (300L) HXx 4

KF730760 |Clip (150L) HXx 2

KF730770{Clip (100L) (For first head) 4

-

(10)8.100




@ Pantograph relation @ —

wooe BEMYHE-YN —




W& ranitoyrdpn reidauion (H=Head Q' TY)
1TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI! ON QTY REMARK
1 | FR92460434A520 | Square pantograph a’ ssy (460x434) Hx2
2| HS 460200 |Set spring fixing spacer H+1
3| HS460030 |Frame fixing spring H+ 1
4 ]HS 460050 |Frame fixing block (H+1) %2
5 1 HS460040 |Frame slide plate H+1
B 6 | HS4602 10 |Frame fixing the position (H+1)x2
T|HM481250 |Frame fixing base H+ 1
8 HM4 81260 |Frame fixing stay H+1
9 | KF730790 |Knurling screw (For pantograph) H+1x2
10 Flush screw M4 X6 H+1Dx2
11 Hex nut M4 H+Dx2
12 Flush screw M4 X 12 (H+1)x4
13 Flush screw M4 X 10 H+1
14 Flush screw M4 <8 H+1)x2

(1D)8.100



wooe BEMYHE-YN—

@ Thread stand relation




@ Thread stand relation

(H=Head Q' TY)

| TEM LIST N DESCRI PTI1I ON QTY REMARK
1 |KG241031 |Second tension unit complete US H X 10
2 | KF240900 |Thread guide ceramic (Spool stand) H x 16
3|HTT7T10000 |Arm spoe! pin HXx10
4 | KF7103890 |Spool holder felt Hx10
5 | HMT7 100 20 | Thread guide(l) HXx1
6 | HM7 100 30 | Thread guide(2) HX1
7T HMT710120 |Block for thread stand(Resin) Hx10
8§ | HMT7 100 4 0 | Thread guide fixing cover HXx'1
9 |HM7 10080 |Pipe support(R) Hx1

10 |HM710090 |Pipe support(lL) Hx1

11 | HM7 101 60 |Thread stand strut (For first head) 1

HM7 10170 |Thread stand strut (For second head) 1

12 {HMT7101 40 |Thread guide support(l) HXx 1

13 {HM710150 |Thread guide support(2) HXx1

14 Flush screw

15 Flush screw

16 Hex, socket bolt M6x12

117 Hex, socket set screw M5X 6

18 |2CHM901520 ] Thread stand a’ ssy (BEMYHE 1P 520) (1) 1

2CHM902520

Thread stand a’ ssy (BEMYHE 2P 520)

(2)

(1D)8. 100




—G-MM @ Control SYStemT

mooet BEMYHE-YN—




@ Control system

I TEM LIST N DESCRI!IPTI1ION Q1Y R EMARK
1 |EA0287A0 |Automat controller (MY-1P) 1
2 | EBY 00930 4910 CPU board 1
3{EBYO0O0940 |4920 Memory board 1
4 |EBYO00950 |4930 FD control board 1
5 EBYO006 30 |Floppy disc drive(FD-11370) 1
6 {EBYO17AZ2 | Automat driver(BEMYHE) 1
T{EBYO0O0570 |4590 B/B-1 board l
8 | EBYO0 054 0 | 4540 Pulse motor controllar board 1
9 JEBY 00530 ;4530 Invertar board 1
10| EBYO0O0550 |4560 Power control board 1
11 |EBYO0O0520 |4520 Solenoid board 1
12 {EBYO0O051 0 |4510 Interface board 1
13{EBYO0056 0 |4590 B/B-R board 1
14 | EAYO018A3 |Automat transformer(BEMYHE) 1P 1
15| KC5200 20 |Transformer cover set 1
16 {HM33000O0 |Control board fixing stay 1
17| HM330010 |Front cover A 1
18 {HM330020 |Front cover B 1
19 HM33003 0 |Plate 1
20| A905204 1 |Push Button switch BN22B10R 2
211 A905204 2 |Push Button switch BN22TL10G 1
22 Flange bolt cap M6 x 12 12
23 Flange bolt cap M6 < 20 4
24 Hex, socket bolt WA-SP  M4X15 4
25 Truss screw M4 X6 9
26 Truss screw M5 X6 1
271A9019008 |Aluninium name plate (START) 1
28| A9019009 |Aluninium name plate (STOP) 2
29 | KN511130 |Plastic duct BAR-2 58X 70x1600L 3
A9053016 |Cable 8 (1IP) 1.25X7.1M (Power supply cord) 1

. ER

(1D)8. 100




! N E X

LIST No PAGEN I TEM LIST No. PAGENa ITEM
2CHM901520 56 18 A9019005 6 2
2CHM902520 56 18 A9019008 o8 27
A9010001 36 7 A9019009 40 26
A9010003 40 21 A90190009 o 8 28
A9010003 48 7 AS020158 42 14
AS901001T7 18 15 A902015s8 44 21
A9011021 20 b A9020159 46 11
A9011021 22 19 A9020160 40 12
A9011022 22 20 AS9052005 16 4
A9011023 22 18 A9052024 44 15
A901106 3 4 2 7 A90520214 4 6 19
A901106¢6 3 44 6 A9 052028 30 10
A9011111 12 11 A9052030 44 25
A9g011111 40 15 A9052030 46 15
A901112T7 48 12 A9052031 4 4 14
A9011152 20 4 A9052031 46 2 4
A9011173 14 21 A9052041 40 25
A9012001 38 1 A90520141 9 8 20
A9012002 16 8 A9052042 o 8 21
A9012002 38 14 A905301€6 o8

A901200T7 12 23 A905306F5 o 0 7
A901200T7 14 26 A90530¢65 90 9
A901202T 12 20 A90530¢6F®6 8

A9012051 28 15 A90530¢67 16

A9012052 42 20 A90530¢68 16

A9012052 4 4 20 A9054040 16 1
A9012053 22 33 A9056008 14 2
A9012055 38 138 A9056011 38 159
A901205E6 32 12 A9056012 14 1
A9012143 38 2 2 A9056013 3 2 19
A90121¢63 18 16 A9056018 30 1
A90121¢614 2 4 10 A9056020 28 1
A901223¢0 4 21 A9065028 16 13
A901223°0 6 21 A9065045 40 0
A901236°T 2 4 21 A9068030 o0 6
A90123638 2 4 17 A9068031 o0 8
A9013045 14 21 A9068031 ) 10
A90130538 48 ) EA028T7TAO o 8 1
A9013059 4 3 EAYO0O1 8A3 o8 14
A9013059 6 3 EBYO0OO0510 o 8 12
A90140051 28 14 EBYO0OO0520 o8 11
A9014055 22 16 EBY 00530 o 8 9
A9014056 48 8 EBYO0O05 40 o8 8
A90140509 12 30 EBYO0O0550 58 10
A9019005 4 2 EBYOO0S5 60 5 8 13

|
I




t
T
p

PAGE Na I TEM

LIST Na LIST No. PAGE Ny I TEM
EBYO0O05 70 5 8 7 HB 240030 28 o
EBYO0O0G6 30 5 8 5 HB240041 2 8 3
EBYO0O0930 o 8 2 HB2 40060 2 8 9
EBYO0O09 40 o 8 3 HB240070 28 13
EBYO0OO0950 o 8 4 HB240080 2 8 11
EBYO0O1110 3 4 12 HB2 400290 2 8 10
EBYO0O1120 36 3 HB240110 28 12
EBYO1T7A2 o8 6 HB2 40151 20 2
FR92460434A520 o4 1 HB2 40161 20 13
HB220010 12 15 HB240200 3 4 20
HB230011 138 13 HB240240 3 4 2 4
HB230020 18 11 HB240300 3 4 13
HB23003§0 18 14 HB330010 36 11
HB230040 18 19 HB330020 36 4
HB230051 18 10 HB330040 38 )
HB23006 2 18 9 HB330050 38 20
HB2300T70 18 8 HB33006¢0 3 8 16
HB230080 18 7 HB3300T70 3 8 2
HB230111 18 5 HB3300280 3 8 17
HB230160 24 11 HB330090 3 8 1
HB230180 2 2 24 HB330101 3 8 21
HB23019¢0 2 2 3 HB330110 36 8
HB230220 26 14 HB330120 38 3
HB230241 26 9 HB330130 36 6
HB230261 26 8 HB330170 36 )
HB2302T71 26 7 HB330190 36 13
HB2302281 26 12 HB330200 36 12
HB230320 18 3 HB330211 36 10
HB230330-1 18 4 HB330221 36 9
HB230330-2 18 2 HH330670 38 25
HB230341 18 12 HH330770 38 10
HB230350 26 10 HH330810 3 8 26
HB230360 26 11 HH481970 42 8
HB230493 18 9 HH481970 44 7
HB230650 14 43 HH4819 380 4 2 6
HB230650 18 21 HH481938090 44 9
HB 230681 18 23 HH482 110 42 18
HB2 30691 138 23 HH482110 4 4 18
HB230701 26 6 HM120000 4 5]
HB230710 18 24 HM120010 4 6
HB230750 20 12 HM120010 6 6
HB230791 22 7 HM120020 4 7
HB23080O0 18 20 HM1 20020 6 7
HB240011 28 2 HM120100 6 )
HB24002090 28 4 HM 130000 8 1

|
|




HM

HM

N D E X

LIST Na. PAGENa I TEM LIST No PAGENa I TEM
HM130010 8 2 HM160000 4 1
HM130100 10 1 HM160010 4 25
HM130110 10 2 HM16 0010 6 29
HM130120 10 3 HM160020 4 20
HM1 40000 4 12 HM160020 6 20
HM140000 6 12 HM16 0100 6 1
HM140010 4 13 HM2 70000 14 30
HM140010 6 13 HM2 70010 16 6
HM140020 4 14 HM3 10000 40 1
HM140020 6 14 HM3 100160 40 3
HM140030 4 15 HM3 100260 40 2
HM140030 6 15 HM3 10030 40 4
HM140040 4 2 2 HM3 10040 40 20
HM1 40040 6 22 HM3 10050 40 2 2
HM1 40050 4 23 HM3 10060 40 19
HM1 40050 6 23 HM3 10070 40 18
HM1 40060 4 19 HM3 100860 40 23
HM1 40060 6 19 HM3 10090 40 6
HM1 400380 4 16 HM3 10200 40 7
HM1 4003820 6 16 HM3 10210 40 8
HM1 40090 4 138 HM3102 20 40 9
HM1 40090 6 18 HM3 10230 40 10
HM1 40100 4 2 4 HM3 10240 40 2 4
HM140100 6 2 4 HM3 10250 40 2 8
HM140120 4 8 HM3 10400 40 13
HM1 40120 6 8 HM3 10410 40 16
HM140170 4 17 HM3 10420 40 17
HM140170 6 L HM3 10600 40 7
HM1 4023060 8 10 HM3 10810 40 13
HM1 40230 10 11 HM330000 o8 16
HM140240 8 6 HM3 30010 58 17
HM1 40240 10 10 HM3 300220 o 8 138
HM1 40250 8 11 HM3 30030 58 19
HM1 40250 10 13 HM3 30040 3 6 1
HM140270 4 10 HM4 80000 48 10
HM1402T70 6 10 HM480010 472 19
HM1 40280 4 11 HM4 80010 44 19
HM1 4028090 6 11 HM4 80020 42 17
HM1 40310 4 39 HM4 80020 44 17
HM140310 6 39 HM4 80040 42 4
HM1 40320 4 40 HM4 80050 4 4 16
HM1403260 6 40 HM480060 42 16
HM14033290 6 41 HM4800T70 48 6

140340 8 3 480080 4 4 4

140340 0 9 480091 44 3

HM

HM




LIST Ne PAGENa ITEM LIST No. PAGE Na [ TEM
HM4 80101 4 2 3 HM4 80790 46 2 2
HM4 80110 48 16 HM4 8 0801 46 18
HM480120 48 11 HM4 80810 46 27
HM480130 42 12 HM4 80820 4 4 10
HM480130 48 2 HM4 80830 4 2 9
HM 480140 4 2 13 HM4 803840 46 13
HM480 161 4 2 2 HM4 80850 46 23
HM4 80161 4 4 2 HM4 80860 46 17
HM480 171 44 1 HM480870 46 17
HM480181 4 2 1 HM481200 92 1
HM 480190 4 4 11 HM4 81250 24 7
HM4 80200 4 4 2 3 HM481260 o4 8
HM480220 4 4 12 HM481270 22 2
HM4 80230 o0 2 HM482 400 46 16
HM4 80240 o0 4 HM4 82410 46 2
HM480250 50 1 HM4 82 420 46 1
HM4 80260 90 3 HM482 431 46 18
HM4 80270 50 ) HM4 83400 9 2 1
HM4 80280 4 8 9 HM51011001 8

HM480290 4 4 13 HM51012001 10

HM480300 44 24 HMT7 10020 o 6 6}
HM480330 4 9 HMT7 10030 2 6 6
HM4 80330 6 9 HMT7 10040 9 6 8
HM4 80340 4 41 HMT7 10080 2 6 9
HM4 80340 6 42 HMT7 10090 o 6 10
HM4 80600 46 7 HMT7 10120 o 6 7
HM480610 46 3 HMT7 10140 o 6 12
HM4806 20 46 4 HMT7 10150 96 13
HM4 80630 46 14 HMT7 10160 o 6 11
HM4 80640 46 9 HMT7 10170 96 11
HM4 80640 48 14 HP2207T712 12 6]
HM4 80650 48 15 HP231370 2 4 26
HM 480660 46 8 HP321082 12 9
HM4 80670 48 13 HP321090 12 10
HM4806 80 46 12 HP321090 40 14
HM4 806 9 0 46 26 HP321140 40 11
HM 480700 46 6 HP321710 12 39
HM480710 46 b HP321720 12 36
HM480720 46 295 HP331560 38 13
HM4 80730 46 20 HP331610 38 12
HM4 80740 46 21 HP 331660 38 8
HM4 80750 48 3 HP331700 38 3
HM4 80760 46 16 HP331922 12 37
HM4 80770 46 2 HP 331950 3 8 2 4
HM 4807380 46 1 HP 480030 44 5




=
o
m
><

LIST ITEM LIST

)
p - J
D
s
o
>
D

I TEM

5

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

ol =l o | = | DO

HT

HT

HT

HT

—

HT

HT

HT

HT

anf faof fand o] foof fouf jonl jouy faod jauy Jond fond fucl Jucl Juc) Juo) usf Jusy fanf fucl Juo) fan) Juuy Ju vl faof fa vl faw
Sl rnln ol nen o n el nlneoo|eo

HT

= = | e (DD DN

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

b | | | QO

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

QNO—‘OQDOO\‘IO‘IJ>~C)ONr—‘OO\TOEACJONO—‘I—‘OCJ‘IACOO'JCOL\DO—*AL\DF—‘OCOOO-\TGWAQD[\BD—*QDCDA-&E
@NHO\T@O’IC&DOQO-\'ICDQHC»DL\DP—*OQDOOQCDCH»&OO[\DP—‘OQDOO\']O)CHNP—‘OO\’IOEJE-OO[\'JP—‘OQDOO-QE

|| O C{(O|OC|IOIC|OC|O|OC|O|OC (OO IO|O|IO|IOIOIOIOC|IO|IO|OC|O|0|0o |0l |OIN|INIDNDIN
N[NNI N (=t |t |t [t |t [t | OO | OO | O |OIOINDIN OO O[O |O| === | = OO ||| OO |OjJO | wW|Ww]o
~lolo|lo|lo|lo|lolmr ||l |lC|IClOIMIR OOl IO |IO|O ||V |ICOlO|Io|lclo|lo|lolomrlo|lOIRIOIlOlO|O
NN | ND (NN NdIND (NN R, CT O CT | OCT T = = = = = s = = = = e e ] e [
N[O IND|INND|D|IND NN NI | OO IO |0 (OO O e &N [N (NN eI m
o (D[ H (NN |0l | NN ||| |O|J|C|(CjlW | R |N NN AECHIHW IS IN | PRI INDjW([ 00|l |WjWIJj|—=|jojcolO |5
ol |NojN (ool | oD (N[N (N (NN N[NNI (N[NNI [N || D
B (x| W W wWwIwWw Wl W[ wlw|w w|w| W W wWwj{fw{ w|lwWwlwWw[W|W| W W W|W W W W WIW| W WIWIW|W|WlW|wWw | WwW|w
OO OC|O OO |C|OIC|O|OC|C|OIC|OIO|O|C|OC|O|O|QO|IO|IQC |||l
CSC|lo|lololN9 NN |G|l ool oo |OT[UIICITIOTIO O[O | O[O | O | b | Wb [ [ e [0 [QW LW W [ W W W ||
=IO I OO IO IO | OO || OO (OO OO O|O|IO|OCO|IC|OC|IOC|O|IC|IOC|ICOC|IOCIOCO|IOC|IOIH|C|IOIC|IOIO|OC|IO IO
LOTLWIDN NI I[NNI (DN = (DN N|ND I [ (D[N || (NI (DD ||| NN (NN
B | OO e B = (DN N[N |00 DD |0 (N N|OIR (IR OO DD (OR[N | OIM
O |lO(xlRr|INMlOlw| ol Ui |=IdDh| o |lw o9 |R|HR|J|lO[O|DD[D|(F O |J| | OCM|[Wwidx|AjlWlW|lO|IND|IDND[OOIOY O[O,

DO DD (DO [ DD [DDIDD (DN (DN DD (DN |DD|DD (DO DD b b b | B [N IDNIN DD DI | IDND I |DNDNIDD
WIW W | W | W W |WIW | W[ W| W WIWw | [ W|[WW|W|[WlW IO I DO~ 3| 3|~ [t |t | e |t et | s |k | et L=t [ = 1 OO | OO [ OO | OO

@og jasgfashfuny fanlfunl Jany faspasy jacl Jusy fashfavl fanl Jusy fusfany au
S8 338333333

HT

Falo




LIST

PAGE N

ITEM

PAGENa

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

(==l Renll Bl N B N BN S K=

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

DO DO [ DN IDO [ k= [ [ = [t [ DO | | —

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

—t | k| et ]t

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

—t | b | |

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

HT

K B

KC

KC

KC

— DD | k= | DO | DD

KC

KC

KC

AN IAT TR AR RN R R R R RN BRI R R R R ==
cloi=Tigigigigigigeem e g g s g e g g ololo

KC

DO RO 1BO DD DO DD DD DO 0D | ~3 1 =3 100 (D01 (D00 00|00 (0|00 [0 {0 |0 |0 |t |tofrolto|to|to|coloo o toleo]oloo | ool !t
B e e B A e I e e e e e B e B e R e B e e N I R SR IS B BES T I IR [ SR T VNG (VNG VG NG S S S S [ [ [ (S IS IV IV IV I B
cCiee et el clolololo i olo|olo|oio|o|lo olo|o|o|lo|lcjlo|lo|lololololololclololalicloiolole!lo

KC

@QDCOL\')MJACﬁCDOOOOCDOQP—‘HHOOOOOOOOO%&&&WC}O&NL\DNNNHr—*l»——*r—‘r—AHH

H»—AHOJCD»—A»—A»—A>—~&mwwwwwwwwwwwwwmwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

A»&AN[\D[\D»-bl\D»h»O@OON[\DNOL\Dl\Dl\DOL\DL\DMNNN&%&&&%&%»&A%»&A&&&A»&A

oo | DO
NAO—\“ICDOOCJOOOU‘IﬂCD&OAQO&O»&HWCHA)—*UTNL\DC}H@COP—‘OO»&QOQNG)C)'IQO‘DU“IAOJNH

=
e

OOOHOOOOOOOOOOOP—‘OOOOOOOP—‘[\DOOOOOOOOOOOO

Nr—l»——ﬂcno'lcnc.ﬂmo‘lcrlMr—tc.rlNL\'JL\DN)OOOON»—AL\DN»—A!—AP—A»—A;—A»—AQﬂ.&-Qr—Awri—AwHwH»—A»—A»—Ab—*

N[\DL\DCD»&[\DNt\DL\’)O‘JL\')[\’)OﬁNNl\DNOOL\')»JkOOL\DL\D[\DN[\DL\)[\DL\DOOOO[\DCDOOOOL\DOBOOOUGJ»D-&GD%»&

|
l




LIST

PAGE N

I TEM LIST

No.

PAGENa

| TEM

[S\]

RIR|F|RFIR|RIARIR| RS |RPRIR R ) | ==
4lallallelielielieliallallalliaitallallalallall el allie

=
Z |z

DO | =t | = |t s = | QO |

=
z

ANIRDRIR R R R | R ]R
cl|Z|z2|Z21z|2|Z2|2 |2

== (DD Do

s O QO | QO [ e e = [ = | wlw | wlwlwliwlw e

N e NN oo oo ool ool oo ool ool ol o
»—tr——Aq-qwqoomooc_noocnmmmmcomm.ucooocnovwmr—*oocooo-qov.&og

WIW (== =N = O R w93 o oo~ (| w|w[w [k mr R e -] ool
Clo 0|+ ||l |||l IRlO|lo|lo|loloioclo|lo|lo|lolclolo|m]lmkim|mlolololo

2IEIEEE
e N R e

SO =R = I B N I e R I I IES B IS J IR I RS IS T IS [ RS TN S P (SR RS R T RS A T R (PSR T DS (SR IR T ISR U TN DU IR T R I I
Cilojo|c|lo|o|lo|Rr IR ||| Rk iklerlmlRrlooc|lololoclolo|lololoololaolclolo|laloe

LHS 2 010A

D R0 NN |0 (O DD ||| o an|lolcololo|lmvoocolo|o |l

Q| (== I NN DO~ Ul V| w| =3l —|o|l=aluo]|c




